was light industrial. 

3. Church at McBcJal and Lake St. 
'old in 1958 j~or $15 ,500.00. This was at the time being used as 
a church. It was frame constfuction in much bett er location than 
the subject property . 

Indicated value by Market Approach is Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($7500.00). 

CORRELA'.rION AND FINAL OPINION 

Your appraisers f13e l that it is very difficult to find a true comparable 
to a church in an area t hat suffers so much economic depreciation. 
This is evidenced by t he fact that t here are several churches either

[...]

locations to the subje ct propertby but we felt t hat t here was some 
basis of comparison and we have adjusted them to the subject property. 
It is , therefore, the opinion of your appraisers t hat the fair 
market value of the subject proper"bJ is: 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (i7500.00)